NORME
INTERNATIONALE
INTERNATIONAL
STAN DARD
CEI
IEC
603-10
Première édition

type of termination
603-10 ©IECҟ - 9 -
2 IEC type designation
Connectors according to this standard shall be designated by the following system:
603-10 IEC
	 N N N L LҟL N L
Letter denoting type of termination
A Board—mounted connectors, boards
up to 1,6 mm (0,063 in) nominal
D Terminations for mother boards
up to 1,6 mm (0,063 in) nominal
H Terminations for
wrapped connections
Reference to this
standard
Letter denoting
the type
For details
see Subclause 3.3
and Clause 4
T
032
048
064
096
Number of contacts
NOTE - «L» stands for letter.
«N» stands for number.
Example - Connector type T, having 96 male gold contacts with solder terminations.
Complete board-mounted connector for boards up to 1,6 mm (0,063 in):
603-10 IEC-T096 MS-C1 A.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
60
3-1
0:1
99
1
–10–ҟ 603-10©CEI
3 Caractéristiques communes
3.1 Dimensions de montage
3.1.1 Système de référence
Une ligne dans le plan de fixation de l'embase et passant par la position nominale des
centres des trous de fixation est utilisée comme axe de référence. Le centre nominal du
trou de fixation près du contact n° 32 est utilisé comme point de référence.
Avec ce système de référence, les dimensions sont définies au 3.1.2 et 3.1.3.
3.1.2 Embase
ҟ
3.1.2.1ҟPosition des trous de fixation.
ҟ
3.1.2.2ҟPosition des sorties.
La distance entre les centres des sorties doit être un multiple de 2,54 mm (0,1 in).
Les sorties doivent être placées de manière à permettre les techniques de câblage auto-
matique.
3.1.3 Assemblage des cartes imprimées
ҟ
3.1.3.1ҟPosition des fiches.